Results Preview Marketing communication commissioned by: Global Gaming  16 April 2019 7

Corporate Research  NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED IN, OR TAKEN OR TRANSMITTED INTO, THE UNITED STATES, CANADA,
JAPAN, AUSTRALIA OR IN ANY OTHER JURISDICTION WHERE TO DO SO WOULD BE UNLAWFUL

Our DCF model with 10% WACC yields a mid-point value of SEK 14 and a
range of SEK 10-19 if we adjust our base case EBITDA margin and growth
forecasts by +/- 2pp.

DCF Summary

DCF valuation (SEKm)   Weighted average cost of capital (%)

NPV of FCF in explicit forecast period 163  Risk free interest rate 2.5
NPV of continuing value 189  Risk premium 7.5
Value of operation 352  Cost of equity 10.0

Net debt (218)  After tax cost of debt 1.8
Share issue/buy-back in forecast period -
Value of associated companies -  WACC 10.0
Value of minority shareholders' equity -
Value of marketable assets -  Assumptions
DCF value of equity 570  Number of forecast years 10
DCF value per share (SEK) 14  EBIT margin - steady state (%) 4.4
Current share price (SEK) 9.00  EBIT multiple - steady state (x) 7.9
DCF performance potential (%) 55  Continuing value (% of NPV) 53.7

Source: SEB

DCF sensitivity

   Cost of equity (%)
  9.0 9.5 10.0 10.5 11.0

 80 18 17 17 16 15
Equity capital 90 16 16 15 15 14

weight (%) 100 15 14 14 13 13

   Absolute change in EBITDA margin - all years
  -2% -1% 0 +1% +2%

 -2% 10 11 13 15 16
Abs. change in  -1% 10 12 13 15 17
sales growth - 0 10 12 14 16 17

all years +1% 11 13 14 16 18
 +2% 11 13 15 17 19

Source: SEB

DCF – assumption details

   Average Average Average
(SEKm) 2019E 2020E 2021E 2022E 2023E year 6 year 7-8 year 9-10

Sales growth (%) (16.2) 14.5  10.0  8.0  6.0  5.0  3.8  3.0
EBITDA margin (%) (5.8) 2.8  5.0  5.0  5.0  5.0  5.0  5.0
EBIT margin (%) (6.2) 2.3  4.4  4.2  4.3  4.3  4.3  4.4
Gross capital expenditures as % of sales 1.0  1.0  1.1  1.1  1.1  1.1  1.1  1.1
Working capital as % of sales (6.3) (6.3) (6.3) (6.3) (6.3) (6.3) (6.3) (6.3)

Sales 767 878 966 1,043 1,106 1,161 1,229 1,307
Depreciation 0 0 0 (2) (2) (2) (2) (3)
Intangibles amortisation (3) (4) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6)
EBIT (48) 21 43 44 47 50 53 57
Taxes on EBIT 13 (7) (15) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19)
Increase in deferred taxes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NOPLAT (31) 17 34 35 37 39 41 44

Gross capital expenditure (8) (9) (11) (12) (13) (13) (14) (15)
Increase in working capital 5 7 6 5 4 3 3 2
Free cash flow (34) 15 28 30 31 32 33 34

ROIC (%) (11.7) 6.1 11.1 11.5 12.2 12.8 13.3 13.8
ROIC-WACC (%) (21.7) (3.9) 1.1 1.5 2.2 2.8 3.3 3.8
Share of total net present value (%) 0.0 3.9 6.5 6.3 5.9 5.5 9.8 8.5

Source: SEB

Results Preview Marketing communication commissioned by: Global Gaming  16 April 2019 8

Corporate Research  NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED IN, OR TAKEN OR TRANSMITTED INTO, THE UNITED STATES, CANADA,
JAPAN, AUSTRALIA OR IN ANY OTHER JURISDICTION WHERE TO DO SO WOULD BE UNLAWFUL

Overview

Investment considerations

Global Gaming aspires to continue to gain market share by improving its product
offering and expanding geographically. The company has launched Ninja Casino in
Estonia in late 2018 and will add sportsbetting and more live casino games in 2019.
Gross margin is far below that of peers; if the company is able to improve underlying
profitability by gaining volume and renegotiating supplier contracts then there is high